FORM 4

Instruction 1(b).

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See*

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL						
OMB Number:	3235-028					
Estimated average but	urden					
hours per response	0.					

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

pe Response	es)														
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *- CADY ROGER C				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
ARCADIA ASSOCIATES, 7370 MCCOY ROAD				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/18/2003						^_		e title below))
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						_X_ F	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
` /		(Zin)													
•															
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea			Execution Date, if any		ate, if	Code (Instr	(A :. 8) (I	a) or Dispo	sed of (and 5)	Own Tran (Inst	5. Amount of Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		ed I	Ownership of Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	Seneficial Ownership
						Co	ode V A	mount (I	O) Pr	rice				Instr. 4)	
2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date	Table II - I (3A. Deemed Execution Date, if	Derivativ e.g., puts 4. Transac Code	e Se, cal	curities ls, war 5. Nur of Deriva Securi Acquii	s Acc rants mber ntive ties red	Person contain form disquired, Dispos, options, co	s who res ed in this splays a c sed of, or l nvertible s cisable and late	Form a current Benefic ecuritie 7. At Ut	are not tly valid cially Owes) Title and mount of inderlying ecurities	required OMB co	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	f 10. Ownershi Form of Derivative Security:	(Instr. 4)
Security			Dis of (In: and		Dispos of (D) (Instr. and 5)	3, 4,	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date		itle	Amount or Number of Shares		Reported	or Indirec	
\$ 4.09	09/18/2003		A					1 09/18/2	5	Stock,		\$ 99.99 (1)	8,000 (2)	D	
	nd Address of OGER C st) IA ASSOC QUA, WI 5 Experimental Style of Conversion of Exercise Price of Derivative Security	nd Address of Reporting Person OGER C st) (First) IA ASSOCIATES, 7370 Mo (Street) QUA, WI 54548 sy) (State) Report on a separate line for each Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Address of Reporting Person COGER C St) (First) (Middle) IA ASSOCIATES, 7370 MCCOY ROAD (Street) QUA, WI 54548 Security 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Report on a separate line for each class of securities Table II - 1 (Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security A Date (Month/Day/Year) A Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)	Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer DATAR (Street) 3. Date of O9/18/20 (Street) 4. If Ame QUA, WI 54548 (Security 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficial any (Month/Day/Year) 2. Table II - Derivativ (e.g., puts any (Month/Day/Year) 2. Table II - Derivativ (e.g., puts any (Month/Day/Year) A Deen Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) A Deen Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) A Deen Execution Date (Instr. 8) Code (Instr. 8)	Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Nar DATARAM ASSOCIATES, 7370 MCCOY ROAD (Street) QUA, WI 54548 (W) (State) (State) (State) (State) (State) (Month/Day/Year) A Deemed Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Security Table II - Derivative Security (Month/Day/Year) A Security Table II - Derivative Security Security (Month/Day/Year) A Security Code (Instr. 8)	Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and DATARAM COR (Sit) (First) (Middle) (And Address of Reporting Person 2. Issuer Name and Tick DATARAM CORP [I. St) (First) (Middle) (Street)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NAS DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NAS ON DATARAM CO	Address of Reporting Person - COGER C Street) QUA, WI 54548 QUA	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) QUA, WI 54548 (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Month/Day/Year) Persons who respond contained in this form form displays a current carrier (Code (Month/Day/Year)) 2. Transaction Date (C.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities (C.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) 2. Transaction (Month/Day/Year) A Securities Acquired (Month/Day/Year) A Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) A Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Code V (A) (D) Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Code V (A) (D) Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Code V (A) (D)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) (Street) (A. ASSOCIATES, 7370 MCCOY ROAD (Street) (A. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) (State) (Zip) (Zip) (Zip) (Zip) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Instr. 3) (Ascourities Acquired, (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3) (Instr. 3) (Month/Day/Year) (M	Address of Reporting Person - DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) (Street) QUA, WI 54548 (State) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Date (Month/Day/Year) Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly. Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of Conversion Date or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) Price of Derivative Security A. Deemed Execution Date, if or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) Price of Derivative Security A. Deemed Execution Date, if Code (Month/Day/Year) A. Deemed Execution Date, if Code (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5) A. Deemed (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3) A. Deemed (E.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) A. Deemed (B. Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of Or Derivative Securities) A. Deemed (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3 and 4) Conversion Date (B. Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (E.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) A. Date (Month/Day/Year) A. Date (Month/Day/Yea	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] S. Relationship of Reporting Person DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] S. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) S. Person Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) S. Person Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) S. Person Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Check of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) S. Person Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Check of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) S. Person Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Transaction (Part Symbol Date of Earliest Earl	Address of Reporting Person ** OGER C OGER C	Address of Reporting Person 2 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ] (Check all applicable) (Check all a

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
CADY ROGER C ARCADIA ASSOCIATES 7370 MCCOY ROAD MINOCQUA, WI 54548	X					

Signatures

ROGER C. CADY	09/19/2003			
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date			

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Options were granted to the reporting person in consideration of his service as a director of the Company. Options were granted at an exercise price equal to the fair market value of the Common Stock on the date of grant.
- (2) In addition, the reporting person holds options to purchase 8,000 shares exercisable at \$7.98 which are presently exercisable and expire on 11/26/2011. Also, the reporting person holds options to purchase 8,000 shares exercisable at \$2.99 which are presently exercisable and expire on 09/18/2012.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

